
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052800-2025 

Contract

Provision of workwear cleaning and laundry

Middlesbrough Council

UK10: Contract change notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-052800
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05573b (view related notices)
Published 1 September 2025, 1:18pm

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Johnsons Workwear

Contract value

Unchanged:

£40,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract modification date

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052800-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052800-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05573b


Page 2 to 3

19 August 2025

Effective date of the modification

19 August 2025

Contract dates

Before modification:

6 May 2025

After modification:

6 May 2025 to 30 October 2026

1 year, 5 months, 25 days

-102.69% increase

Supplier 

Johnsons Workwear

Kingsway, Team Valley Trading Estate

Gateshead

NE110HB

United Kingdom

Email: jwinfo@jsg.com

mailto:jwinfo@jsg.com


Page 3 to 3

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Middlesbrough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLJH-5252-HJDM

PO Box 500

Middlesbrough

TS1 9FT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@middlesbrough.gov.uk

Region: UKC12 - South Teesside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@middlesbrough.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Contract modification date
	Effective date of the modification
	Contract dates

	Supplier
	Johnsons Workwear

	Contracting authority
	Middlesbrough Council


		2025-09-07T19:54:12+0100
	TCPDF




